Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 4

CONDUCT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT MEMBERS AND EMPLOYEES

- 11 In section 68—
 - (a) in subsection (1), for "A Local Commissioner in Wales" substitute "The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales";
 - (b) in subsection (2), for "The Commission for Local Administration in Wales" substitute "The Public Services Ombudsman for Wales";
 - (c) for subsection (3) substitute—
 - "(3) The National Assembly for Wales may by regulations make provision which, for the purpose of any provisions of the Public Services Ombudsman (Wales) Act 2005 specified in the regulations, treats—
 - (a) functions of the Public Services Ombudsman for Wales under that Act as including his functions under this Part, or
 - (b) expenses of the Public Services Ombudsman for Wales under that Act as including his expenses under this Part.";
 - (d) in subsection (4), omit "Part 3 of";
 - (e) omit subsection (5).